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FAMILY WELFARE PROGRAMME

653. SHRI SADASHIV LOKHANDE:
SHRI PARBHUBHAI NAGARBHAI VASAVA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to implement new family welfare programme for controlling the pace of rising population in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the measures adopted by the Government for making the small family concept popular; and

(d) whether any success has been achieved in it and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a): The current family welfare program addresses all the aspects of reproductive health and therefore there is no proposal to implement new family welfare programme for controlling the pace of rising population in the country.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): The measures adopted by the Government for making small family concept popular are annexed.

(d): Yes , the TFR of the country has reduced to 2.3. 24 States/UTs have achieved a replacement TFR

